

S.T. No. 01(04) of 2023

SC 43 of 2021

CNR No. WBHW060000582021

Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Learned Additional District & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah.  
(J.O. Code WB00694)

Order No. 17 dated 14.05.2025

Today is fixed for Evidence of C.S.W.- 1.

Out of five accused , four accused are present by filing hazira and rest one accused is absent by filing a petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C

Learned Public prosecutor- in-charge of this case is present.

Learned Advocate for the accused person is also present.

One Witness namely S.I. Sujit Manna is present.

He deposes as PW-1. In course of evidence witness is shown seizure list dated 23.01.2020 and tendered in evidence. The seizure list dated 23.01.2020 is marked as Exbt. P-1. Seized articles (Alamat) were produced in the Court. Fire arm is marked as Mat Exbt P-I and the label wrapped on it is marked as Mat Exbt.-P-I/I. The empty Cartridge is marked as Mat Exbt.-P-II. The label wrapped on it is marked as Mat Exbt.-P-II/I . The knife is marked as Mat Exbt.-P-III. The iron Rod is marked as Mat Exbt.-P-IV. The letter of Complaint dated 23.01.2020 is marked as Exbt. P- 2 . He is examined and cross examined in full and discharged.

Fixing 03.07.2025 for evidence of C.S.W.-2 and 3.

Prosecution to take necessary steps.

Accused persons are as per before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Amta, Howrah