

S.T. No. 01 (04) of 2023

SC 43 of 2021

CNR No. WBHW060000582021

Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Learned Additional District & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah.
(J.O. Code WB00694)

Order No. 19 dated 03.11.2025

Today is fixed for Evidence of C.S.W.- 2 and 3

Out of five accused persons on Court Bail, four accused are present by filing hazira and rest one accused is absent by filing under section 317 Cr.P.C.

Learned Public prosecutor- in-charge of this case is present.

Learned Advocate for the accused persons is also present.

One Witness namely Ashoke Kumar Chakroborty is present.

He deposes as PW-2. He is examined and cross examined in full and discharged. The signature of the witness on the seizure list dated 23.01.2020 is marked as Exbt. P- 1/1

Another witness namely Tapas Ukil is present . He deposes as PW-3.

He is examined and cross examined in full and discharged .The signature of the witness on the seizure list dated 23.01.2020 is marked as Exbt. P- 1/2.

Let a schedule be fixed for recording of evidence

Fixing 10.03.2026 for evidence of CSW-4 and 5

Fixing 11.03.2026 for evidence of CSW-6 and 7

Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

Accused persons are as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah